

## MEMBERSHIP FEES & CHARGES

The fees below are comprised of Swimming Australia and SwimmingSA fees only, and do NOT include any District or Club fees. Review our **Terms & Conditions of Membership** & **Refund Policy** before purchasing.

## **INCLUDING GST & FEES**

4.5% transaction fee collected by Swimming Australia

Category	National	State	Total
Annual Swimmer 10+yrs - Full swimmer membership year-round Access to National, State, & Club competition	\$36.61	\$112.48	\$149.09
<b>Junior Swimmer</b> 5-9yrs - Swimmer membership year-round Access to District & Club competition	\$22.88	\$83.28	\$106.16
Recreational Swimmer - non competitive membership year-round Access to club training ONLY	\$20.59	\$70.00	\$90.59
Come'n'Try - FREE 30 day membership at participating clubs Access to club training and club nights	\$0	\$0	NO FEE
Parent/Non-swimmer - applies to parent/guardian of swimmers under 18yrs & club committee members.	\$0	\$26.65	\$26.65
2nd Parent FREE - ONLY eligible after the first parent has joined & paid.	\$0	\$0	NO FEE
Life Member - ONLY eligible to awarded club Life Members.	\$0	\$0	NO FEE
Official - Eligible to Technical Officials who hold 2 or more qualifications.	\$0	\$0	NO FEE
Coach - Licenced - Development, Advanced & Performance	\$0	\$0	NO FEE
Coach - Foundation - Entry-level Foundation coach wanting to progress to become a Licensed Coach	\$0	\$0	NO FEE
Coach - Comp Strokes - Entry-level Competitive Strokes coach	\$0	\$0	NO FEE
Swim Teacher - Learn to Swim accredited instructor	\$0	\$0	NO FEE

## SWIMMINGSA

The fees below are comprised of National & State fees only, and do NOT include any District or Club fees.

**PRORATA:** This season annual swimmer membership fees at State Level ONLY will be reduced at set times during the course of the season to reflect the remaining months.

Prorating ensures that late joining members only pay for the time they use, making the sport fairer and more accessible. Clubs can do the same at any time during the season by offering a **'Product Discount'** on the club portion of fees – Learn more <u>HERE</u>

## **COMPARE SWIMMER MEMBERSHIPS**

COMPARE SWIMMER MEMBERSHIPS							
	COME'N'TRY <b>\$ 0</b>	RECREATIONAL \$ 90.59	JUNIOR 5-9YRS <b>\$ 106.16</b>	SWIMMER 10YRS+ <b>\$ 149.09</b>			
	FREE - 30 day membership at participating clubs	Annual - NON competitive membership ideal for those who want to swim for fitness at club level.	<b>Annual -</b> competitive membership Discounted for swimmers age 5-9	<b>Annual -</b> competitive membership			
	ACCESS: Club training & nights - 30 Days ONLY	ACCESS: Club training ONLY	ACCESS: Club training, District & Club competition	ACCESS: Club training, National, State & Club competition			
HAVE A SAY AT CLUB LEVEL				Ø			
SWIM CENTRAL ACCESS							
INSURANCE COVER	Ø						
SQUAD TRAINING	<b>⊘</b>			<b>⊘</b>			
COMPETE AT YOUR CLUB NIGHTS & EVENTS	Ø						
COMPETE AT INTER CLUB EVENTS							
COMPETE AT STATE & NATIONAL CHAMPS				<b>⊘</b>			